
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 is an advanced high-performance SAE 20W-50 multigrade diesel engine oil 

specially designed and formulated for high performance diesel engines operating in fishing and other marine activities.  

BENEFITS

• Very good control of oil consumption.

• Excellent soot dispersancy, reduce soot induced oil thickening and associated.

• Engine wear particularly in continuous long-hour services of marine fishing boats.

• Excellent TBN maintenance effectively neutralizing the acidic by-products of combustion.

• Reinforced thermal stability & Extended antifriction and engine cleaning properties.

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oil SAE 20W50

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 is advanced additives system ensure excellent control over soot induced 

wear, high temperature piston deposits, corrosion, foaming and superior oxidation stability. 

API

ACEA

CF-4/SL 

E2/96 

MB 228.1 

MAN 271

SPECIFICATIONS

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 meets the following performance specifications:

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Density @15°C kg/ 

Viscosity 40 °C mm2/s 

Viscosity 100 °C mm²/s 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point °C 

Flash Point COC °C 

0.890 

190.00 

20.00

122

-24

230

Total Base Number mgKOH/g 12
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