

## i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oil SAE 20W50

#### **DESCRIPTION**

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 is an advanced high-performance SAE 20W-50 multigrade diesel engine oil specially designed and formulated for high performance diesel engines operating in fishing and other marine activities.

#### **BENEFITS**

- · Very good control of oil consumption.
- Excellent soot dispersancy, reduce soot induced oil thickening and associated.
- Engine wear particularly in continuous long-hour services of marine fishing boats.
- Excellent TBN maintenance effectively neutralizing the acidic by-products of combustion.
- · Reinforced thermal stability & Extended antifriction and engine cleaning properties.

#### **APPLICATIONS**

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 is advanced additives system ensure excellent control over soot induced wear, high temperature piston deposits, corrosion, foaming and superior oxidation stability.

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oils SAE20W50 meets the following performance specifications:

API	CF-4/SL
ACEA	E2/96
МВ	228.1
MAN	271

#### TYPICAL TEST DATA

Density @15°C kg/	0.890
Viscosity 40 °C mm2/s	190.00
Viscosity 100 °C mm²/s	20.00
Viscosity Index	122
Flash Point COC °C	230
Pour Point °C	-24
Total Base Number mgKOH/g	12



# i-GlooOil Marine Engine Oil SAE 20W50

